
Commonweal.th 
of MaaaachW1atts 

Fi1a with: 

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report 
Municipal Form 

Office of Campaign and Po1itica1 Finance 

City or Town C1ark or E1action Commission 

Reporting Period - Beginning: 8/29/2009 Ending: 10/16/2009 

Type of report: Pre-e1ection 

10/25/2009 

Wi11iam Brandel Committee to elect );l;Ll.1 Brandel 
Full Name of Candidate 

Alderman At-Large Ward 5 Newton 
Office Sought/ District 

140 Dickerman Rd 
Newton, MA 02461 
Residential Address 

Committee Na~ g 
Jonathan'"'."'.Fr-i:&.!,e -=._'. ~ 

t.,1 ~- :'--

Name of Commit~e rmsureb 
43 Wi~'c:Je ~ 

Waban, MJl O~tB 
Committee :Addrn 

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION 
Ending Ba1ance from previous report: 
Total receipts this period: 
Subtotal: 
Total expenditures this period: 
Ending Ba1ance: 

Total in-kind contributions this period: 
Total outstanding liabilities: 
Name of banlt(s) used: Vi11age Bank 

Affidavit of Committee .Traasurar: 

$1,528.29 
$550.67 

$2,078.96 
$100.00 

$1,978.96 

$0.00 
$1,422.13 

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and 
belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, 
expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign 
finance activity of all.persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the 
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. 

/2'-£s-c;7 
Data 

- ---- ---- -- ----

Candjdata with Committee and no activity i.ndapandant of the comi.ttaa 
I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a 
true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of 
this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred 
any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period. 

0 candidate without Commi.ttaa OR candidate with i.ndapandant activity fi1i.ng saparata report. 
I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, 
disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign 
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the 
requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. 

Si~ ~ tha o/,ties of perjuq-: 

/ . (,r_ ___ j/4-z~ -



Schedule A: Receipts 
M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential. address be reported, in al.phabatical. oz:dar, for al.1 recaipta 
over $50 in a ca1andar year. Committaaa m:uat keep datai1ad accounts and. recorda of a11 racai.pta, but need onl.y 
itemize thoae receipt• over $50. Xn addition, the occupation and emp1oyar must be reported for al.1 peraona 
who contribute $200 or more in a cal.andar year. 

Date Name and Residentia1 Address 

10/1/2009 Crowe, Wi11iaa 
1727 Beacon St 
Newton, MA 02468 

9/15/2009 Nevi11e, Jack 
68 High St 
Newton, MA 02464 

10/1/2009 Pag1ia, Jam.es 
1 Cobb P1 
Newton, MA 02468 

Tota1 Iteaized Receipts 
Tota1 Uniteaized Receipts 
Tota1 Receipts 

Amount 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$400.00 
$150.67 
$550.67 

Occupation and Emp1oye. 

Accountant 
Barnstab1e Corp. 



Schedu1e B: Expenditures 
M.G.L. c. 55 requires COllllllittaas to list, in al.pbabetical. order, al.1 expenditures ovar $50 in a reporting period 
Co-1tteas must keep detailed accounts and records o:f all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50. 
Bxpenditures over $50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13. 

Date Name and Address 

9/22/2009 Newton South High School 
140 Brandeis Rd 
Newton, MA 02459 

Total :Itemized Expenditures 
Total Unitemized Expenditures 
Total Expenditures 

Amount 

$100.00 

$100.00 
$0.00 

$100.00 

Purpose 

Advertising 



Schedu1e C: "In-Kind" Contributions 
P1•-• itemize contributors who have -de in-kind contributions of more than $50. rn-kind contributions $50 and 
under -y ba add.ad together, :f'rom the committee's records, and inc1uded in 1ine 16. An exception to this is that 
a11 contr:l!butions (under or over $50) given by persons who have contributed more than $50 in the ca1andar year 
must be .itemized. P1ease report the names and addresses of contributors. A1ao g:i.va the occupation and amp1oyar 
o:f' any contributor who has g.ivan an_aggragate amount o:f' $200 or more in the ca1andar year. 

Data Name and Residentia1 Address 

Total Itemized In-kind Contributions 
Tota1 Unitemized In-kind Contributions 
Tota1 In-kind Contributions 

Va1ue 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Description 
Occupation/Eaployer 



Schedu1e D: Liabi1ities 
M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL 1iabi1itias which have baan reportad pravious1y and are sti11 
outstanding, as wa11 as tha 1iabi1itias incurred during this reporting period. 

Date To Whom Due 

7/10/2009 Wil1iam Brandel 
Newton, MA 

7/17/2009 Wi11iam Branda1 
Newton, MA 

8/2/2009 Wi11iam Brande1 
Newton, MA 

8/11/2009 Wi11iam Brandel 
Newton, MA 

8/15/2009 Wi11iam Branda1 
Newton, MA 

8/17/2009 Wil1iam Brandel 
Newton, MA 

8/17/2009 Wil1iam. Brandal 
Newton, MA 

9/22/2009 Wi11iam Brande1 
Newton, MA 

Tota1 outstanding Liabilities 

Amount 

$36.65 

$294.00 

$100.00 

$559.00 

$34.99 

$223.13 

$74.36 

$100.00 

$1,422.13 

Pu:cposa 

Ups 

Grenier Printing 

Committee To E1ect 
C1aire Soko1off 

Printer Showcase 

Staples/supplies 

Grenier Printing 

Grenier Printing 

Waban Improvement 
Society 


