

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

ile with: city or Town Clerk or Election Commission	10/25/200
Reporting Period - Beginning: 8/29/2009	Ending: 10/16/2009
Type of report: Pre-election	
William Brandel	Committee to elect Rill Brandel
Full Name of Candidate	Committee Name
Alderman At-Large Ward 5 Newton	Jonathan Frieze
Office Sought/ District	Name of Committee Treasurer
140 Dickerman Rd	43 Wilde ref
Newton, MA 02461	Waban, MX 02468
Residential Address	Committee Address
NOTICE INDICES	2: NON
SUMMARY BALANCE	INFORMATION
Ending Balance from previous report	
Total receipts this period:	\$550.67
Subtotal:	\$2,078.96
Total expenditures this period:	\$100.00
Ending Balance:	\$1,978.96
Total in-kind contributions this p	
Total outstanding liabilities: Name of bank(s) used: Villa	\$1,422.13 age Bank
Affidavit of Committee Treasurer: I certify that I have examined this report, including attached so belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance act expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury:	ivity including all contributions, loans, receipts, s for this reporting period and represents the campaign
Treasurer's signature (in ink)	Date
Candidate with Committee and no activity independent I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedule true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 5 any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during thi Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independ I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity in disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this rep	s and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of 5. I have not received any contributions, incurred s reporting period. dent activity filing separate report. and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, cluding contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, orting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.	penair or this committee in accordance with the
Signed under the penalties of perjury:	
Ma Brokel	

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Amount	Occupation and Employe
10/1/2009	Crowe, William 1727 Beacon St	\$100.00	
	Newton, MA 02468		
9/15/2009	Neville, Jack	\$100.00	
	68 High St		
	Newton, MA 02464		
10/1/2009	Paglia, James	\$200.00	Accountant
	1 Cobb Pl		Barnstable Corp.
	Newton, MA 02468		
Total Itemi	zed Receipts	\$400.00	
Total Unite	mized Receipts	\$150.67	
Total Recei	pts	\$550.67	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

Date	Name and Address	Amount	Purpose
9/22/200	Newton South High School 140 Brandeis Rd Newton, MA 02459	\$100.00	Advertising
Total Uni	emized Expenditures Ltemized Expenditures Denditures	\$100.00 \$0.00 \$100.00	

Schedule C: "In-Kind" Contributions

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together, from the committee's records, and included in line 16. An exception to this is that all contributions (under or over \$50) given by persons who have contributed more than \$50 in the calendar year must be itemized. Please report the names and addresses of contributors. Also give the occupation and employer of any contributor who has given an aggregate amount of \$200 or more in the calendar year.

Date	Name and Residential Address	Value	Description Occupation/Employer
Total Item	ized In-kind Contributions	\$0.00	
Total Unit	emized In-kind Contributions	\$0.00	
Total In-k	ind Contributions	\$0.00	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date	To Whom Due	Amount	Purpose
7/10/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$36.65	Ups
7/17/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$294.00	Grenier Printing
8/2/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$100.00	Committee To Elect Claire Sokoloff
8/11/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$559.00	Printer Showcase
8/15/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$34.99	Staples/supplies
8/17/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$223.13	Grenier Printing
8/17/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$74.36	Grenier Printing
9/22/2009	William Brandel Newton, MA	\$100.00	Waban Improvement Society
Total Outst	anding Liabilities	\$1,422.13	